
RESOLUTION NO. 15R-2479 

 

 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY 

OF SARASOTA, FLORIDA AMENDING THE BUDGET FOR 

THE FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING OCTOBER 1, 2014 BY 

PROVIDING FOR SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATIONS IN 

THE AMOUNTS IDENTIFIED IN EXHIBIT A; PROVIDING 

FOR SEVERABILITY IF ANY OF THE PARTS HEREOF ARE 

DECLARED INVALID; PROVIDING FOR READING BY 

TITLE ONLY; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE. 

 

 WHEREAS, pursuant to Resolution No. 14R-2434 the City has adopted a budget for the 

fiscal year beginning on October 1, 2014 and ending on September 30, 2015; and  

 

 WHEREAS, the City needs to amend said budget so as to provide for supplemental 

appropriations in the amounts identified in Exhibit A; and  

  

WHEREAS, Section 166.241 (4) (c) Florida Statutes requires such a budget amendment 

be adopted in the same manner as the original budget. 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE 

CITY OF SARASOTA, FLORIDA: 

 Section 1. The budget for the fiscal year commencing October 1, 2014 is 

hereby amended by providing for supplemental appropriations in the amounts identified in 

Exhibit A. 

 Section 2. Should any section, sentence, clause, part or provision of this 

Resolution be declared invalid or unenforceable, by a court of competent jurisdiction, the same 

shall not affect the validity of this Resolution as a whole, or any part hereof other than the part 

declared to be invalid.  Said provision declared to be invalid shall be deemed severed from the 

remaining provisions of this Resolution. 

 Section 3. Resolutions or parts of Resolutions in conflict herewith are hereby 

repealed to the extent of such conflict. 

1

1 of 26



 Section 4. This Resolution shall take effect immediately upon adoption. 

 ADOPTED by the City Commission of the City of Sarasota, upon reading by title only, 

after posting on the bulletin board at City Hall for at least three (3) days prior to adoption, as 

provided by Article IV, Section 2 of the Charter of the City of Sarasota, this 16th day of March, 

2015. 

 

 

 

 

      __________________________________ 

      Willie Charles Shaw, Mayor 

 

 

 

 

ATTEST: 

 

 

______________________________ 

City Auditor and Clerk 

 

  Mayor Shaw 

  Vice Mayor Chapman 

  Commissioner Atwell 

  Commissioner Normile 

  Commissioner Zimmerman 

 

2

2 of 26

valentichm-037
Typewritten Text
Yes

valentichm-037
Typewritten Text
Yes

valentichm-037
Typewritten Text
Yes

valentichm-037
Typewritten Text
Yes

valentichm-037
Typewritten Text

valentichm-037
Typewritten Text

valentichm-037
Typewritten Text

valentichm-037
Typewritten Text
Yes



EXHIBIT A

City of Sarasota

Budget Amendments for 2014-15

Back-up               Appropriated

# FND DPT CC OBJECT PROJ Project Description Expense Revenue

General Fund

3/16-01 001 042 686 000428 000000 Use of fund balance for election costs associated with 10,000$                  

001 042 686 000437 000000 Charter Amendment referendum 5,000                      

Office of Housing and Community Development Reimbursement

3/16-02 103 202 000 337505 000000003058 Establish revenue and expense budget to continue to 2,781.22$           

103 202 000 000275 000000 administer Sarasota County's Disaster Recovery Grant 2,781.22                 

103 205 000 337505 000000  43,073.68           

103 205 000 000275 000000 43,073.68

Law Enforcement Trust Fund

3/16-03 110 070 000 000804 000000 Use of fund balance for donation to 1,000

The Friends of Newtown Estates

3/16-04 110 070 000 000804 000000 Use of fund balance for donation to 1,000

Gamma Xi Foundation 

Community Redevelopment Agency

3/16-05 117 206 000 000804 000293 Use of fund balance for additional funding request for 1,224

Economic Development Coordinator contribution

SWFWMD

3/16-06 147 134 000 337311 001753 Establish revenue and expense budget for 43,175                

147 134 000 381000 001753 Ken Thompson Park LID Project 43,175                

147 134 000 000679 001753 86,350

Penny Sales Tax 1999-2009

3/16-06 118 134 000 000690 001308 Request transfer of funds for 50% match of SWFWMD funding (43,175)

118 134 000 000901 001308 for Ken Thompson Park LID project 43,175

3

3 of 26

valentichm-037
Callout
s/b 000000

valentichm-037
Line



r, 

Date: 

To: 

From: 

Subject: 

M~ch 16, 2015 

Mayor Willie Charles Shaw 
Vice Mayor Susan Chapman 
Commissioner Suzanne Atwell 
Commissioner Eileen Normile 
Commissioner Stan Zimmerman 

Pamela M. Nadalini, MBA, CMC, City Auditor and Cler 

Budget Amendment for Election Expenses 
---~---------,.__--------~~ 

The City Commission at its Regular Meeting of January 20, 2015, adopted proposed Ordinance Nos. 15-
5115 and 15-5116 calling for a referendum of the qualified electors concerning two proposed Charter 
Amendments. At that time, the City Commission directed that a referendum be held May 12, 2015, with 
the option of cancelling said referendum, if necessary. 

If the City Commission wishes to proceed with the Charter Amendment referendum on May 12, 2015, 
there will be additional advertising costs, estimated to be approximately $10,000.00, which were not 
anticipated when the budget for the 2015 Election was established. The City Charter requires that the 
entire text of the proposed amendment be published in blackline format not less than 30 days, nor more 
than 60 days prior to the date of the referendum. Therefore, if the Commission wishes to proceed with 
the referendum on May 12, 2015, I would respectfully request approval of a subsequent budget 
amendment in the amount of $15,000.00 to cover the additional advertising costs and any other 
unforeseen or unexpected costs associated with pladng these proposed amendments on the ballot. 

The following is a cost breakdown for anticipated expenditures: 

Charge Code Descri tion Amount 
001-042-686-000428-000000 Advertisin $10,000.00 

$5,000.00 Special services unanticipated costs) 
f----------------'--~ 

001-042-686-00043 7-000000 
Total $15,000.00 

The City Auditor and Clerk recommends approval of the proposed budget amendment for Fiscal Year 
2014-15 to appropriate $15,000.00 to cover additional advertising costs and other unanticipated election 
costs in the event the City Commission wishes to proceed with the referendum concerning the proposed 
Charter Amendments. 

'----- Office of the City Auditor and Clerk - Post Office Box 1058 - Sarasota, Florida 34230 ___ ___ 
'" Office Number: 941-954-4160 • Fax Number: 941-954-4113 

www.sarasotagov.com 

4

4 of 26 3/16-01(1 of 1)



5

5 of 26 3/16-02(1of 4)



6

6 of 26 3/16-02(2of 4)



7

7 of 26 3/16-02(3of 4)



8

8 of 26 3/16-02(4of 4)



9

9 of 26 3/16-03(1of 1)



10

10 of 26 3/16-04(1of 1)



11

11 of 26 3/16-05(1of 2)



12

12 of 26 3/16-05(2of 2)



13

13 of 26 3/16-06(1of 14)



14

14 of 26 3/16-06(2of 14)



15

15 of 26 3/16-06(3of 14)



16

16 of 26 3/16-06(4of 14)



17

17 of 26 3/16-06(5of 14)



18

18 of 26 3/16-06(6of 14)



19

19 of 26 3/16-06(7of 14)



20

20 of 26 3/16-06(8of 14)



21

21 of 26 3/16-06(9of 14)



22

22 of 26 3/16-06(10of 14)



23

23 of 26 3/16-06(11of 14)



24

24 of 26 3/16-06(12of 14)



25

25 of 26 3/16-06(13of 14)



26

26 of 26 3/16-06(14of 14)




